





WHEREAS, The professional Municipal Clerk is the oldest among public servants, and

WHEREAS, Professional Municipal Clerks have pledged to be ever mindful of their neutrality and impartiality, rendering equal service to all, and

WHEREAS, The Professional Municipal Clerk serves as the public records and information custodian for local governments, and

WHEREAS, Professional Municipal Clerks continually strive to improve the administration of the affairs of the Office of the professional Municipal Clerk through participation in education programs, seminars, workshops and the annual meetings of their state, county and international professional organizations, and

WHEREAS, It is most appropriate that we recognize the accomplishments of the Office of professional Municipal Clerks.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Leslie Waters, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Mayor of the City of Seminole, Florida and on behalf of the entire City Council, do hereby recognize May 3, 2020, through May 9, 2020, as Professional Municipal Clerks Week, and further extend appreciation to our professional Municipal Clerk, Ann Marie Mancuso and to all professional Municipal Clerks for the vital services they perform and their exemplary dedication to the communities they represent.

551st Annual Professional Municipal Clerks Week"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Seminole, Florida to be affixed this 28th day of April, 2020.







